

OFFICIAL BALLOT Special Election Ringgold County, Iowa Tuesday, March 7, 2023



### INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

Using blue or black ink, completely fill in the oval next to your choice like this:

Notice to voters: To vote to approve any question on this ballot, fill in the oval in front of the word "Yes". To vote against a question, fill in the oval in front of the word "No".

Do not cross out. If you change your mind, exchange your ballot for a new one.

# City of Mount Ayr

#### **PUBLIC MEASURE A**

## SHALL THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC MEASURE BE ADOPTED?

Shall the City of Mount Ayr, in Ringgold County, State of Iowa, enter into a Ioan agreement and issue general obligation bonds in an amount not exceeding \$2,000,000 for the purpose of paying the cost, to that extent, of constructing, furnishing and equipping a public swimming pool?

⊃ yes ⊃ no

#### PUBLIC MEASURE B

SHALL THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC MEASURE BE ADOPTED?

Summary: To authorize imposition of a local sales and services tax in the City of Mount Ayr, Iowa at the rate of one percent (1%) to be effective from July 1, 2027.

A local sales and services tax shall be imposed in the City of Mount Ayr, Iowa at the rate of one percent (1%) to be effective from July 1, 2027.

Revenues from the sales and services tax shall be allocated as follows:

0% for property tax relief The specific purposes for which the revenues shall otherwise be expended are:

Not less than 25% Design, construction, and operation of a public swimming pool / aquatic center.

Not more than 75% Street improvements, economic development, and housing, or any other lawful purpose of the City as determined from time to time by the City Council.

 $\bigcirc$  NO